P "RM TISSUED

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitN —JHsewsBote——" || CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 0131206 nanl 263A A004001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Addrgss: = R Phone:

1030 Brighton Ave Heritage Realty Limited Partnership | 535 Boylston-St e 727-541-5573
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor M&e&) F U L A Nﬁ Phone

MarMaxx Group Sign Arama 7 Mirona Rd. Portsmouth
Lessee/Buyer’s Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Mary MacDonald 603-433-5500 Signs - Permanent / L
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:

Comm. Retail Same: Install 99 SqFt of Signage $0.00 3

' FIREDEPT: [ Approved |INSPECTION:

[ Denied Use Group:
| |G .

Proposed Project Description:
Install 99 SqFt of Signage

Signature: ( i

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

Action: [] Approved [ | Approved w/Conditions * enied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
cih 09/26/2001 y
1. This permit appllcatlon does not preclu de the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal ;ﬁmc Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and ] Shoreland [ variance Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [] Wetland (] Miscellaneous (] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started (] Flood Zone [] Conditional Use [ Requires Review

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

[J Subdivision

[] Interpretation

7] Approved

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the prov1sxon of the code(s) applicable to

[ site Plan O Approved (] Approved w/Conditions
D Denied D Denied
Date: Date:
PERMITISSUED
WITH REQUIREMENTS

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE

DATE




20. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City’s
+ . Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Buxldmg Code/ 19992 and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detcctors shall be
installed and maintained at the following locations):
e ' Inthe immediite vicinity of bedrooms ' '
e _ In all bedrooms .

e In each story within a dwelling unit, includmg basements ' '
21. A portable fire extinguisher shall'be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the labcl of an approvcd agency and be of an approvcd type.

(Section 921.0)
22. The Fire Alarm System $hall be installed and maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

23. The Spn.nklcr System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
24. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chaptcr 10 Section & Subsections 1023 0 & 1024.0 of the
City’s Building Code. (The BOCA Nationa! Building Code/1999)
25. Section 25 ~ 135 of the Mumc1pal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any
' street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year™.
=26 The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification ﬁ'om a
design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection

Services.
27. Ventilation and access shall meet, the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210 0 and 1211 0 of the Cll‘V s Building Code (Crawl spaces &

attics). . .
28. All electrical, plumbmg and HVAC permits must be obtained by Mastcr Licensed holders of thcu tradc No c!osmo in of walls until all

electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
29. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
30. All building elements shall meet the fastcmng schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Bmldmg Codc (The BOCA National Building

Code/1996). . -
31. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical code (The BOCA National Mcchamm!

Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
32. Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning rcport requxrcments
33. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305 3, 2305.3.1, 2305.4.4 and 2305.5.1 of the City’s Bmldmg Codc

34. Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16. ~
35. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the buxldmg code. (Safety Glazing Section 2406. 0)

3s6. All ﬂashmg shall complymth Sccuon 1406.3.10.

%‘\7 Al signgge shall be ce with Section 3102.0 signs of the City’s Building Code, (The BOCA National Building Code/1999).
/\ TITL - -
/P, ﬁ’ﬁ D Building Inspector

gc: Dougall, PFD

“Mige/Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
i M:ch - l Nugent, Inspection Service Managcr
PSH twum '

*+*This pe.rxmt is berewith issued, oo the basis of plans submitted and conditions plzced on these plans, any devhnons shall require a separate approval -

mTHIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE
CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEF ORE THE
W'ORFK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER
SHALT, BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE '
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD ( You Shall Call for Inspections )

****ALL PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROF ESSIONAL DESIGNER’S SEAL (AS PER SECTION
114.0 OF THE BUILDING CODE) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO -

CAD LT 2000, DXF FORMAT OR EQUIVALENT.

*#2**CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE $50.00



' ' BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: 28 SelpTe nlé@’aZO/ ADDRESS: Wﬂ Aye. CBL: o .3 A~ gggy

REASON FOR PERMIT:_S/_?_D_Q G &
-

BUILDING OWNER:
PERMIT APPLICANT: ICONTRACTOR_S/9 A raz

[4 .
USE GROUP: CONSTRUCTION TYPE: CONSTRUCTION COST: PERMIT FEEsffz g, M

The City’s Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1999 with City Amendments)

v

. The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions shall be met':.X / ; A 3 52 »

L

w

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

17.
18.

15.

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A

24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches bevond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and

shall be covered with not less than 6” of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
Foundations anchors shall be 2 minimum of 4" in diameter, 7” into the foundation wall, minimum of 12” from corners of fqundation anda

maximum 6’ O.C. between bolts. Section 2305.17 : i
Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.

Precaution must be taken to protect concrete and masonry. Concrete Sections 1908.9-19.8.10/ Masonry Sections 211 1.3-21114.

It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the

proper setbacks are maintained. :
1 shall be separated from adjacent intericr

Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached

side-bv-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by'means of ¥ inch
gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1999) '
All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical

Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 _ .
Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Code.
Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is 2 system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the

purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", In
occupancies in Use Group A, B.H-4, I-1, 12, M, R, public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid
material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4™ cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an omamental pattern that would
provide a ladder effect. Handrails shall be a minimum of 34 but not more than 387, Exception: Hardrails that form part of a guard shall have
a height not less than 36 inches (914 mm) and not more than 42 inches (1067 mm). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an
outside diameter of at least I %4™ and not greater than 2", (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall b on both sides of stairway. (Section
1014.7) R-3 (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) GUARD HEIGHT IS 36” MININMUM.

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7°6”. (Section 1204.0)
Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10” tread and 7 %” maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 117 tread,

7 maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)

The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6°8") 1014.4 .
The Minimum required width of a corridor shall be determined by the most restrictive of the criteria uitfer section 101 1.3 but not less then 367,

Every sleeping room belos the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and [-1 shall have at least on¢ operable window or exterior door

approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
¢ they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1 118mm) above the floor. All

Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescu
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum

net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and 2 minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1010.4)

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closure’s.
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0)

The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling. or by providing automatic

extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)

2ok



Sep 18 01 08:25a City of Portland (2071874-8716 p.1

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

SIGNAGE APPLICATION

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
CONSTRUCTION CANNOT NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

In the threst of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a
Building or Use Permit.

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges
on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of

any kind are accepted.
1029 %MW _

Location/Address of Construction: AJ wﬁédf ﬁ”zﬂf 6/@%,{/4 l W]z/%_,

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owne Telephone #:
Number /{'{”ﬂ Mﬁb{)/ 4,@{0 /9 7
& F%D 2

Chart# Qés Block# A’A’ Lot# 004./ D63/ ;Z/u{q‘_/}c?_g $yl- {S.J 7
0 3.,1-})—

Lessee/Buyer’s Name (If Applicable) Owner's/Purchaser/Lessee Address: | Total s.f o xgns
SMME N= Astve |20 $.\2€Qplus $30 oo

TOTALS$S lql 3 O
Current use: I/W .Proposed use: 7)7’4// {)ﬁ —

Project description: NS Sjg VS @ 'Dzozﬁ <fre

Applicants Name, Address & Telephone: %CIDO/UADP S/AN A2 AuL
3 Hm.owc ORBrMOOTY N J350,

Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone:

Who shall we contact when the permit is ready: L’( A’V Z(// % D9 WA’LI\
Telephone: pO3 423 SO )<)<

If you would like it mailed, what mailing address should we use:

y M rZonsk £p
Aersmom i 03¢0 Recany: Off,
89-18-6€1 88:14 | RECEIVELD FROM:287 874 8716 o

Coks



Sep 18 01 08:25a City of Portland (2071874-8718

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

If the property is located in a HISTORIC DISTRICT, a separate sketch is required indicating the
design, dimensions, construction materials and source of illumination if any. A photograph of the
building fagade should be submitted, showing where each sign is to be installed.

Certification

1 hereby certify that { am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the
proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I
agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application
is issued, I certify that the Code Official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered
by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permil.

)
W Date: ZZO/A, /

Sign Pexit Fee: $30.00 plus $0.20 per square foot.
A building permit is also required for any awning based on cost of work-$30.00 for the first $1,000.00 and
$6.00 for each additional $1,000.00

Signature of applicant:

BY FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION IS DOES NOT MEET THAT
YOU WILL BE APPROVED FOR THE AMOUNT OF SIGNAGE YOU
ARE APPLYING FOR

IT IS SUGGESTED THAT YOU DO NOT ORDER ANY SIGNAGE UNTIL
YOU HAVE RECEIVED YOUR SIGN PERMIT THAT HAS BEEN
SIGNED BY THE BUILDING, ZONING AND POSSIBLE HISTORICAL
OFFICIALS OF THIS OFFICE

69-~-18- :
B1 88:14 RECEIVED FROM:287 874 8716 P.82




Sep 18 01 08:2B6a City of Portland (2071874-8716 p.4

SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION
PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS D
ADDRESS: 10 B \ZZ@A HTDro M ZONE: fb —

owner: MM By G peo 2
APPLICANT: MM Wbaww A ép A’IZ/MAJA’

ASSESSOR NO.

L E CIRCL P AN
SINGLE TENANT LOT?  YES MULTI-TENANTLOT? (YES ) NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES @ -~ DIMENSIONS : HEIGHT
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES ‘ DMNSION@FH;[GM_M
' \
SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? pivensions_R¥ Y. < Yz
9

MORE T SIGN?  YES DIMENSIONS 29 (2% 375
AWNING: YES 1S AWNING B YES HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK

IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SY.MBOL o

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:

s** TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET): ‘ 45 X
#%% REQUIRED INFORMATION

AREA FOR COMPUTATION

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES

AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE:

09-~-18- :
01 88:15 RECEIVED FROM:287 874 B716



INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED CHANNEL
LETTERS WITH SELF CONTAINED TRANS-
FORMERS.

"A. J. WRIGHT"

BACKS:

.080" ALUM., INTERIOR
FINISH WHITE.

RETURNS: 87.063" ALUM., BLACK FINISH

FACES:

INDUSTRIAL POLYURETHANE.
ACRYLIC MAGENTA.

JEWELITE: 1" BLACK.

NEON:

13MM - 1SMM VOLTARC PURPLE.

UTILIZING 147.13 SQ. FT.

4

TITADRENE LTI

N
|

23'.5°

.\

-+ A.JWright

i; NAME BRAND: FASHIONS

|
s -

“UNDERSCORE"

BACKS: -080" ALUM., PRE-FINISH
WHITE.

RETURNS: 8°/.063" ALUM., BLACK

20% TO 70%

DETAIL - LAYOUT & DIMENSIONS

FINISH INDUSTRIAL POLY.
URETHANE.

RETAINER SYS:  1/2" ALUM. BLACK FINISH

INDUSTRIAL POLYURE-
THANE.

FACES: ACRYLIC #2151
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0" 0 MAGENTA

29'.2"

WITH OPAQUE WHITE VINYL
COPY AND STRIPE OVERLAY.

] NEON: VOLTARC PURPLE.
28.43"
ALL COMPONENTS U.L. LISTED
U.L. LABELS )
8.11" '

'
e cmmrareesy - o

O o , ;
f
19'-3" |
FRONT (PARTIAL) ELEVATION - SEE DRAWING #H01246-11 FOR WALL SECTION
143-0" LINEAL STOREFRONT ;
N SALESPERSON: BRYAN VAUGHN DRAWING # HO01245-11 INTERNATIONAL
A. J. WRIGHT DRAWN BY: DSJ DATE:  AUG. 21 . 2001 R# 2 (DSJ SIGN & DESIGN
PORTLAND, ME. : : .21, CHECKED BY: # 2 (DSJ)

SCALE 1/8"=1"-0"

R-DATE: AUG. 31, 2001

10831 CANAL ST., LARGO, FL. 33777
(727) 541-5573 FAX (727) 544-7745



ST. SEAM METAL ROOF

1 1/2* METAL DECK \ ‘— METAL ROOF ATTACH TO BEAM
=~ PREFINISHED METAL SIDING
2 ARC P OVER 15 LB FELT- 1/2"
TN B~ 7 4@ EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
: 1 sreer L |~ METAL STUD FRAMING
"A.J. WRIGHT" \. BEAMS ’
CHANNEL LETTERS —~_ i L~ VENT
\I\ T~ L TUDEE | DNAYESC W/ ODIRIADYV
I F—-r 1INk VOWVALY Y] T IIIMANgG
WIRES BY G.C.
. ; THREE 20Amp/120V. CIRCUITS EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURE
4'-10" TRANSFORMERS 1 L| REQ'D. ISOLATED TO SIGN ONLY.
14-10" § i .
\\
G.C. PROVlDE/leTAu_/ -
B K|
S (. EXISTING CANOPY EXISTING COLUMN BEYOND
AS REQUIRED
‘ J METAL STDQS -
29 11" To ROOF ING
LIGHT FIXTURE .
ON NEW PIER 25| 4 STEEL METAL STUD
y BEAM T\, FRAMING —
e . ACOUSTICAL
1.2 1l . : CEILING TILE
— y = —
\ "} /_ ACOUSTICAL i
193" / \\ CEILING TILE .
o | CLEAR GLAZINGIN |}
VENT BEYOND /1 ™~
ALONG SIDE NOTE: MUST HAVE ACCESS | 1T SToRErRONT ERAMILE
114" | THRU BOTH LEVELS IN- it 1] i3
NEW EIFS _ | CLUDING OLD CANOPY H/ New
PIER BEYOND FOR INSTALLING, 11 7 vesTisuLE 11
‘ WIRING, SIGN. ' NEW PILASTER
.| L[l ! ~— LNE BEYOND
B - I SHOWN DASHED
EIFS PILASTER =+
| EXISTING COLUMN
[T LINE BEYOND
, SHOWN DASHED
= " ¥ T S s T ]
| |
WALL SECTION @ SIGN AREA
{SEE DRAWING #HO01245.11 FOR ELEVATION)
A J. WRIGHT - SALESPERSON: BRYAN VAUGHN DRAWING # HO1246-11 IBN | ERNAS l;-éQBNALI N
] a
PORTLAND, ME. DRAWN BY: DSJ DATE: AUG. 21 , 2001 |CHECKED BY- R# 2 (DSJ) IGN ——
’ TR 10831 CANAL ST., LARGO, FL. 33777
SCALE 3/16"'=1-0 R-DATE: AUG. 31, 2001 (727) 541-5573 FAX (727) 544-7745




42" CHANNEL LETTERS

(CHL. LTRS. SHOWN W/ WIDE UNDERSCORE

42 CLIPS
5 1/2" BRIDGES FOR CLL

4 7/8" BRIDGES FOR UNDERSCORE

6,000V 9,000V 6,000V 6,000V ~ 7,500V ~ 7,500V ~ 6,000V
1.6A 2.4A 1.6A 1.6A 2.0A 2.0A 1.6A
21FT 34FT 14.5FT 16FT 30FT 26FT 16FT
1N
- ﬁ% -
, i [N
—{JBOX| JBOX
o ] : ——— r=\l ——
A R R A N A ST TONS a‘m% = 0% Tl 701
1 I ) I I 1
= —{JBOX— J : g
15,000V 6,000V
| — 4.0AMPS. / \ 1.6A /
52.25FT 17.5FT7
fo 22'4 11/16" ]

CLL. SPECS:

BACKS; .090" ALUM.

AW =

CIRCUIT #1: (7.6AMPS)

RETURNS; 9" .050" BLACK
FACES; MAGENTA
JEWELITE; BLACK

* 3 (THREE) 20 AMP CIRCUITS REQUIRED <

lint =

CIRCUIT #2: (7.2AMPS)

NEON; 15MM VOLTARC PURPLE

% UNDERSCORE: RETAINERED FACE W/ OPAQUE WHITE COPY N RWw ] m=m CIRCUIT #3: (5.6AMPS)
l‘l ht- ORAWN BY: HZ DATE: AUG.8,2000 CHECKED BY: =]
- d TS 10831 CANAL ST., LARGO, FL. 33777
SCALE =1-0 R-DATE: (727) 541-5573 FAX (727) 544-7745




R —————
NEW UL2161 GF! SIGN TRANSFORMERS- |
REQUIRE THAT ALL CIRCUITS MUST HAVE
DEDICATED HOT, NEUTRAL, & GROUND

TERMINATING AT PANEL.
QUESTIONS - CALL ISD CORP @ 1-800-780-7448

3-0" T0 7'-0" LETTER SEGMENTS

CROSS SECTION :
U.L. SELF CONTAINED CHANNEL LETTERS

3/8" # S ZINC PLATED . ) .
BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS 2 1/2° X 21/2" X 3/16" ALUM.
FACTORY MANUFACTURED CLIPS.

¢

ALUMINUM RETURN

1/2° X 4 1/2" LAGS

ZINC PLATED
m - TRIM CAP -
[s - 2 -
QLUM. BRIDGE WELDED TO RETURNS
TUBE SUPPORT
AREA BEHIND SIGN
MUST HAVE ADEQUATE ACCESS
FOR SIGN CONNECTION AND
ELECTRICAL WORK. INTERNAL U.L. TRANSFORMER
3
~———— PLEX FACE 07'?
2 LETTER
NEON TUBE LE TTER
T ALUM. BACK
J~BOXES BEHIND R ”n
WALL BY G.C. ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX
4-6 GANG REQUIRED Tl ﬂ
ELECTRIC PIG TAIL @4 DISCONNECT SWITCH
120 V. 3 WIRE FEED N OUTSIDE OF LETTERS
BLACK. WHITE & GREEN ON OUTSIOE OF LETTE
CONNECTED BEHIND .
FASCIA TO PRIMARY 18)
-BOX
ELECTRICAL J-8O ALL COMPONENTS U.L. LISTED _
e U.L. LABELS
1 1/2" SEALTITE
LEAD PER LTRS.
SEGMENT l [

L 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKING REQUIRED BEHIND SICN AREA
BETWEEN STUDS IN WALL, EXCEPT
MASONRY STORE FRONTS (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR)

SALESPERSON:
IRESS: S o INTEF!NATIONAL
wwN By EDL DATL = SER., 198y _/ SIGN & DESIGN
S SKED BY e e R S 10831 CANAL ST, LARCO, I 33777
R T RSP SRR

SANG B+SELE CIL- O DA e
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